PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lennar Homes of California, Inc.	07/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexframe, LP
Street Address:	4819 Fite Court
City:	Stockton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5394665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149993000

Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Martin

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123290-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Martin

Total Attachments: 1

source=123290-1001 lennar asg_001#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lennar Homes of California, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of U.S. Patent 5,394,665 issued March 7, 1995 (the "Patent"), by virtue of a written assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2005 at Reel 016127, Frame 0685.

WHEREAS, Nexframe, LP, a Delaware partnership, having a place of business at 4819 Fite Court, Stockton, CA 95215 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, quitclaimed, released and set over and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, quitclaim, release and set over unto ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest whatsoever ASSIGNOR now has or may have in and to said Patent, including all reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this assignment this day of ______, 2006.

LENNAR HOMES OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

Printed Name David Ball

Title: Vice President

DALLAS 1681436v1

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 08/01/2006